DITEM NO.812 COURT NO.1 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

28881-28883/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2016in WP No. 23411/2016 21/09/2016 in WP No. 23417/2016 21/09/2016 in WP No. 23418/2016 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

DRAVIDA MUNNETRA KAZHAGAM (DMK) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, GOVERNOR' S SECRETARIAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/09/2016 These petitions were mentioned today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

petitions on Friday i.e. 30.09.2016 Post these before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master