ITEM NO.62

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                           RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28881-28883/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2016
                   23411/2016,
                                WP No. 23417/2016
                                                                             23418/2016
  in WP
           No.
                                                          and
                                                                 WP
                                                                     No.
  passed by the High Court of Madras)
  DRAVIDA MUNNETRA KAZHAGAM (DMK)
                                                        Petitioner(s)
                                     VERSUS
  SECRETARY, GOVERNOR' S SECRETARIAT AND ORS.
                                                            Respondent(s)
  (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 28918/2016
  (With appln.(s) for raising additional grounds, exemption from
  filing c/c of the impugned judgment, Interim Relief and Office
  Report)
  Date: 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
  For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N.R. Elango, Sr. Adv.
                       Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. R.V. Vivekananthan, Adv.
  Mr. Neelagandan, Adv.
  Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
  Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
  Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
  Mr. P. Mahendran, Adv.
                       Ms. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
  For Respondent(s)
                       Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, S. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. Ms. Nithya, Adv. Mr. Ranjith Kumar, SG Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv. 2
Mr. Nedunchezhian, Adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR
             UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                 ORDER
  List these matters on 6 th
  October, 2016.
  (Neetu Khajuria)
  Court Master (Asha Soni)
  Court Master
```

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII