```
\230ITEM NO.17
                             COURT NO.5
                                                      SECTION XII
        SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  PETITION(S)
              FOR
                     SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)
                                                            NO(S).
  28881-28883/2016
  (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21/09/2016
  IN WP NO. 23411/2016, WP NO. 23417/2016 AND
                                                           WP NO. 23418/2016
  PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)
  DRAVIDA MUNNETRA KAZHAGAM (DMK)
                                                   PETITIONER(S)
                                  VERSUS
 SECRETARY, GOVERNOR' SECRETARIAT AND ORS.
                                                      RESPONDENT(S)
 (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
  JUDGMENT)
  WITH
 SLP(C) NO. 28918/2016
  (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
                                                                _{
m THE}
  JUDGMENT AND RAISING ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND INTERIM RELIEF
  OFFICE REPORT)
 Date: 18/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
 For Petitioner(s)
  SLP(C) 28881-28883/16 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N.R. Elango, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Sharun Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. R. Vivekanandan, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.
  Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
  SLP(C) 28918/16 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
  Mr. P. Mahendran, Adv.
 Ms . Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kan
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Page No. 1 of

Mr. Ranjit Kumar
Mr. M.P. Parthiba
Mr. T. R. B. Siva
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
 Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.
  UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
  ORDER
  List the matters on next Tuesday i.e. 25 th
   October,
  2016.
  [VINOD LAKHINA]
 COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]
  COURT MASTER
 Page No. 2 of 2
```

IMPUGNED

IMPUGNED